

# RECOVERY

# FACT SHEET

R9580.201

# ATTACHMENT 2: Debris Operations Contract Bid Sheet

### **Overview**

Public Assistance applicants may use the following debris operations bid sheet as a template when issuing requests for proposals and soliciting contract bids for debris removal work. Use of a standard bid sheet will help Public Assistance applicants to compare and analyze bids, resulting in a more effective procurement process. The bid sheet serves only as a guide for soliciting requests for debris removal services; use of the bid sheet is not a requirement for Public Assistance funding. Please refer to the *Debris Operations Contracting and Cost Analysis* (Attachment 1) for guidance on complying with procurement requirements established in 44 CFR Part 13, **Procurement**.

# **Debris Operations Bid Sheet**

The debris operations bid sheet is presented on the next three pages. The remainder of this section is intentionally left blank.



# **RECOVERY**

# FACT SHEET

R9580.201

# ATTACHMENT 2: Debris Operations Contract Bid Sheet

SAMPLE Debris Bid Sheet						
SAMPLE Category	SAMPLE Field Name and Description	SAMPLE Unit	Cost per Unit	Estimated Total Units	Total	
Vegetative Collect and Haul	0-15 Miles Veg from Right of Way (ROW) to Debris Management Site (DMS) Vegetative collect and removal for a haul distance up	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	16-30 Miles Veg from ROW to DMS  Vegetative collect and removal for a haul distance up between 16 and 30 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	31-60 Miles Veg from ROW to DMS  Vegetative collect and removal for a haul distance between 31 and 60 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	60+ Miles Veg from ROW to DMS  Vegetative collect and removal for a haul distance greater than 60 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	Single Price Veg from ROW to DMS A single price vegetative collect and removal for any haul distance	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	Grinding	1 1				
	Grinding/chipping vegetative debris	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	Air Curtain Burning  Air Curtain Burning vegetative debris	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
Management and Reduction	Open Burning Open Burning vegetative debris	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
Reduction	Compacting Compacting vegetative debris	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	Debris Management Site Management  Preparation, management, and segregating at debris  management site	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	O 45 Miles OOD (see POW to DMO					
C & D Collect and Haul	0-15 Miles C&D from ROW to DMS  C&D collect and removal for a haul distance up to 15  miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	16-30 Miles C&D from ROW to DMS  C&D collect and removal for a haul distance between  16 and 30 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	31-60 Miles C&D from ROW to DMS  C&D collect and removal for a haul distance between  31 and 60 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	60+ Miles C&D from ROW to DMS  C&D collect and removal for a haul distance greater  than 60 miles	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	Single Price C&D collect and removal for any haul	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00	
	distance					

## RECOVERY FACT SHEET DAP9580.201

### ATTACHMENT 2: DEBRIS OPERATIONS CONTRACT BID SHEET

THIS SAMPLE BID SHEET IS INTEN	This sample bid sheet is intended for informational purposes only. It should not be submitted to FEMA					

Page 3 of 5

Prepared by Public Assistance Division

## **RECOVERY FACT SHEET DAP9580.201**

### ATTACHMENT 2: DEBRIS OPERATIONS CONTRACT BID SHEET

	O AE Miles from DMO to Final Discount				
	0-15 Miles from DMS to Final Disposal	CY	000000	000000	00 000 000 00
	Transport processed debris from DMS to final disposal	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	0-15 Miles				
	16-30 Miles from DMS to Final Disposal				
	Transport processed debris from DMS to final disposal	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	16-30 Miles				
	31-60 Miles from DMS to Final Disposal				
	Transport processed debris from DMS to final disposal	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	31-60 Miles				
	60+ Miles from DMS to Final Disposal				
	Transport processed debris from DMS to final disposal	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	60+ Miles				
Final Disposal	Single Price from DMS to Final Disposal				
	A single price transport of processed debris from DMS	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	to final disposal				
	Tipping Fees (Vegetative)				
	Fee includes negotiated contract price or pass through	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
		O1	33333	33333	33,333,333.00
	amount for vegetative				
	Tipping Fees (Mix)	CY	000000	000000	00 000 000 0
	Fee includes negotiated contract price or pass through	Cf	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	amount for Mix				
	Tipping Fees (C&D)	- · ·			
	Fee includes negotiated contract price or pass through	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	amount for C&D				
	Hazardous Trees 6"-12"				
	nazardous frees 6 -12	Tree	999999	999999	99.999.999.00
	Hamandaya tura namayal fan a C 40 inah tu mly diamatan	riee	33333	333333	99,999,999.00
	Hazardous tree removal for a 6-12 inch trunk diameter				
	Hazardous Trees 13"-24"	<b>T</b>	000000	000000	00 000 000 0
	Hazardous tree removal for a 13-24 inch trunk	Tree	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	diameter				
	Hazardous Trees 25"-36"	_			
	Hazardous tree removal for a 25-36 inch trunk	Tree	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	diameter				
	Hazardous Trees 37"-48"				
	Hazardous tree removal for a 37-48 inch trunk	Tree	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	diameter				
	Hazardous Trees 49"+				
Tree Operations		Tree	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Hazardous tree removal for a 49+ inch trunk diameter				
	Trees with Hazardous Limbs >2"	_			00 000 0
	Hazardous hanging limb removal	Tree	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	Hazardous Sumps >24"-36"				
	Hazardous stump removal for a 24-36 inch stump	Stump	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	diameter	2.5			
	Hazardous Sumps >37"-48"				
		Stumn	Stump <b>999999</b>	999999	99,999,999.0
	Hazardous stump removal 37-48 inch stump diameter	Ctamp		33333	
	Hazardous Stump removal 37-48 inch stump diameter Hazardous Sumps >49"+				
	Hazardous Sumps >49 +  Hazardous stump removal 49+ inch stump diameter	Stump	999999	999999	99,999,999.0
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
	Stump Fill Dirt	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Fill dirt for stump holes after removal				

THIS SAMPLE BID SHEET IS INTENDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT SHOULD NOT BE SUBMITTED TO FEMA.

## **RECOVERY FACT SHEET DAP9580.201**

#### ATTACHMENT 2: DEBRIS OPERATIONS CONTRACT BID SHEET

	L.,	1			
	Waterway Debris Removal				
	Debris Removal from canals, rivers, creeks, streams,	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	and ditches				
	Sand Collection and Screening				
	Pick up, screen, and return debris laden	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	sand/mud/dirt/rock				
	Vehicle Removal	Unit	999999	999999	99.999.999.00
	Removal of eligible vehicle	Offic	333333	333333	99,999,999.00
	Vessel Removal (Land)	LF	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Removal of eligible vessel	LF	33333	333333	99,999,999.00
	Vessel Removal (Marine)	1.5	000000	000000	99,999,999.00
	Removal of eligible vessel from waterway	LF	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Carcass Removal				
	Removal of debris that will decompose (animals and	Pound	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	organic fleshy matter)				
	ROW White Goods Removal				
	Pick up and haul of white goods to disposal site	Unit	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Freon Management				
Specialty Removal	Freon management and recycling	Unit	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Demolition of Private Structure				
	Demontor of Frivate Ciractare	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Electronic Waste				
	Removal of electronic debris that contain hazardous				
		Unit	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	materials, such as cathode ray tubes. Includes				
	computers monitors and televisions.				
	Silt Removal		999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Putrescent Removal				00 000 000 00
	Removal of debris that will decompose or rot (animals		999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	and organic fleshy matter)				
	Biowaste				
	Removal of waste capable of causing infection to	Pound	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	humans (animal waste, human blood, pathological				
	waste).				
	Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)	Pound	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	HHW removal and disposal	1 ound	00000	000000	00,000,000.00
		•			
Restoration	Beach/Lake Restoration	CY	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Berm/Beach Construction	O I	33333	33333	33,333,333.00
	Canal Shoreline Restoration	LF	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
		LF	333333	333333	99,999,999.00
		-			
Monitoring	Debris Management Site Debris Monitors	Цоля	000000	000000	00 000 000 00
		Hour	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Debris Collection Site Debris Monitors (Field Monitors)	11.	000000	000000	00 000 000
		Hour	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Sr. Technician/Field Supervisor				00 000 007 11
		Hour	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Clerical Staff				
	0.0	Hour	999999	999999	99,999,999.00
	Clerical Supervisor				
	Ciondal Supervisor	Hour	999999	999999	99,999,999.00

Total 9,999,999.00

THIS SAMPLE BID SHEET IS INTENDED FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY. IT SHOULD NOT BE SUBMITTED TO FEMA.